
THUNCHATH EZHUTHACHAN MALAYALAM UNIVERSITY
Vakkad_676502, Tirur,Matappuram
e-Government procuremeni i+Gp)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No UE3lEf Q022 23 Dated 10-01-2023

E TENDER NO: TEMU/ET/O1/2022_23 RETENDER_02

The Registrar, Thunchath Ezhuthachan \,talayalam University. Vakkad, 676502 for and ofbehalf of the Governor of Kerala inviles 
^nltne btds from the regtstered bidders of pWD ofGovernment of Kerala for lhe followlng work.

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free oi cost from the e_GpWebstle www.etenclers.kerala.gov.in The bid submission fee and EMD shall be remittedonline as per e-tendefing process.

All bid / tender doclments are to be submitted online on the e-cp website. Ienclers/bids shall be accepted only through onltne mocle on the e_Gp website and no manual
s ubrn ission of the same shall be enlertained Latetenderswill 

""i0" *""CI"d

Name of work Thunchath Ezhulhach"n Matrvat"m
Un verstty- E\tens on of nterloik at
courtyard and Repair Works of parking

Name of Sub Division
Thunchai h Ezhu thach; N4;avatam
untverslly llrurEstimate Amount
Rs:1,33,358.00/

Earnest Money Deposjt (EMD Rs 3350.00t (e-payment onD
Tender SU6mission Fee Rs.50C.:lC,

(e Payrnent onty)
Period of Completion

Classification of Bidder A,B,C& D Class contractors swttctreO over to
Tender documents Can be downloaded fromECp WeOsite

www.etenders.kerala.qov.in

Document downtoad starthg date 10/01/2023,6.00 PM

Online bid submlssion starfing Oale 10/01/2023,6.C0 Fr,
Online bid submission ctosing date 17t01/2)23. 6.adna
Slbmissron of documents bV spe* O*i

gefore s.heduled ope.ing cf online bid
Dalp and line of opentnq ol onr ap lenaJer
bd 2AtU t2a23, 1 1 .t0 ;.\t
Address of tender invrttng Authttt Registrar,Thunchath Ezhuthichan

lvlalayalam University, Tirur-676502

1

2

3

4

5

6
2 Months

7

B

I
'10

11

12

13

14



Copy of all above tender documents of online cover are to be submitted online and
subsequently through speed post or by hand duly filled and signed.

The blds shall be opened online at the office of The Registrar, Thunchaih Ezhuthachan
Malayalam University, Tirur-676502 al the above mentioned date and time by Registrar
Thunchath Ezhuthachan IUalayalam University, Tirur,676502 in the presence of the Bidders or
their authorized representatives who are present at the time and venue. lf the tender opening
date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due lo any other vald reason, the tender
opening process will be done on the next working day at the same tirne and place. Tenders
received online and copy/originals received by speed post (except bid), without the
necessary documents mentioned above will not be considered and shall be summarily
rejected.

Further details can be had from the Office of the Registrar, Thunchath Ezhuthachan
N4alayalam University, Tirur-676502 during working hours. The undersigned reserves the right to
reject the tender submitted by the tenderer without asslgning any reason.

The firm period ot the tenders shall be 2 months from lhe due date of submission of bid.

The bidder is advised io submit the bids well before the stipu ated date & time to avoid
any kind of network lssues, traffic congesilon, elc. ln this regard, lhe department shall not be
responsrbie for any kind of such ssues iaced by bidder. All other existing conditions related to
the tenders of Kerala PWD / lrrigalion Depart.nent w ll be applicable in this tender also.

Dr. REJIMON.P.M
Registrar (l/C)

Thunchaih Ezhuthachan I\,4a ayalam University,
Vakkad. Tirur-676502

(For and on behalf of Goveanor of Kerala)

Additional Documents to be submitted through online/Speed Post
SL,
No.

Scanned Copy
(Through online cover)

Through Speed Post
(Super scribrng Name of work
and Tender No.)

1. Copy of Regn. Certificate attested
Gazetled Officer oi Govt Department
validitV and class of reqistrat on.

by
with

Copy of Regn. Certficate attested
Gazetted Officer of Govt. Department
va d tV and c ass of req stration..

by
with

2. Copy of EN7ID exempt on certificate /
concession certiflcate attested by Gazetted
officer of Govt. Department f anV

CopV of EMD exempt on certificate /
concesslon certrflcale attested by Gazetted
olficer of Govt. Depaflrnent if anV

3. Form 83&84 along with Prelm nary agt. in
Stamp paper worth Rs.200l duly f lled and
siqned bv bidder

Original of Prelimlnary agt. in Stamp paper
worth Rs.200/ duly filled and slgned by
bidder

Copy of Govt. Orders and proof of elgibility
in participation in tendering elc n case of
Labour Contract Co- operative Soc ety.

Copy of Governr.ent orders and org nal of
oroo'of aligib lr\ rr pa1( odtiol rr rc,lop'irg
etc in case of Labour Contract Co operative
Socletv

5. Dulv filled E-pavment requisition Dulv filled E-oavment reouisition
6. Any othea certificate requ red for tender

acceptance
Attested copy of any other certif cate required
for lender acceDtance


